office spaces, training spaces, and laboratories are at capacity and, to support continued 
growth, an expansion of its main facility is required in the near future. 

This proposal involves the purchase of a 10.8-acre commercial parcel from Land 
Acquisition Partners in Auburn, Alabama, for One Million Eight Hundred Fifty 
Thousand Dollars ($1,850,000 or $3.93/SF). The parcel is located at 456 Lee Road 10 
(Cox Road), is close to the intersection of Cox Road and I-85 and is adjacent to the 
NCAT office in the Auburn Industrial Park. The combined 19.5-acre site would allow 
NCAT to expand the office complex, training center and research capabilities of the main

[...]

WHEREAS, the University has acquired an option to purchase the property, subject to 
AU Board of  Trustees approval 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of Auburn 
University that AU approve the offer to purchase the property at 456 Lee Road 10 (Cox 
Road), Auburn, Alabama for One Million eight hundred and fifty thousand dollars 
($1,850,000.00); and, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Christopher B. Roberts, President, or such person 
as may be acting as President, or his designee, is hereby authorized and empowered to 
purchase the parcel described above, consistent with Alabama law, provided that any